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PADRE
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365 Club 7/1/16- 6/30/17

Date Description of Transaction

7/9/17 Donation
8/10/17 Donation
9/10/17 Donation
10/8/17 Donation

11/12/17 Donation

12/10/17 Donation
1/14/18 Donation
2/11/18 Donation
3/11/18 Donation

4/8/18 Donation

5/15/18 Donation

May Donation

5/20/18 Donation
5/28/18 Donation - Terry
6/3/18 Donation

Need to average $23 a month

Credit (+)
© $0.00
$11.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$14.50
$13.50
$14.50
$12.00
$6.00
$34.00
$12.50
$18.00
$41.50
$3.50

'¢| Deblt (-)

Balance
$0.00
$11.00
$11.00
$11.00
$11.00
$25.50
$39.00
$53.50
$65.50
$71.50
slosﬂsog
$118.00
$136.00
$1 77.50}
$181.00 -




Sons of The American Legion, Squadron 354
8071 Whitaker Street, Buena Park, CA 90621-3527
(714) 521-1179

April 9, 2017 +he
Chuck Flores passed away, service April 22 2 -5 PM at Anaheim Moose /ﬂ(gkfi (.+¢’ r
Rick Harmor

Al Steele

Russell Sindt has had 2 heart procedures, did not work, may have to have open heart surgery.
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Sons of The American Legion, Squadron 354

8071 Whitaker Street, Buena Park, CA 90621-3527

(714) 521-1179

April 9, 2017
o Present Excused  Absent
_Cgmmander: Mike Larter 7(
irst Vice: Tim Bourret 7(
Second Vice: Tony Amelung >Z/
Adjutant: Brian Chambers )(
Finance Officer: Tim Bourret >(
=PSat. At Armss: Craig Rowe X
Chaplain: Al Steele %
Asst. Chaplain: Larry Cuneo X
Historian: Paul LaChance X ‘
Judge Advocate:  Ron Garcia )(
E-Board: Ron Garcia >
Paul LaChance <
Craig Rowe X
Advisor: Al Steele >\

s




Sons of The American Legion, Squadron 354
8071 Whitaker Street, Buena Park, CA 90621-3527
(714) 521-1179

Minutes of Sunday, March 12, 2017

Meetin
Ing called to order at 3:12 pm by P ;
Meeting not recorded. pm by Past Commander, Brian Chambers

g:)essmg by: Past Commander, Brian Chambers
S mmander asked for 30 seconds silence for departed comrades.
Sgt. at Arms: placed the flags on the table

gt. at Arms: placed the POW / MIA flag on empty chair

Pledge of Allegiance Past Commander, Brian Chambers
Preamble Led by Past Commander, Brian Chambers

Officer roll call: Present: Second Vice, Tony Amelung; Adjutant, Brian Chambers; Sgt. At Arms/ E-Board

Craig Rowe;
Excused: First Vice/Finance Officer, Tim Bourret; Chaplin/Advisor Al Steele;
Absent: Commander, Mike Larter; Asst. Chaplain, Larry Cuneo; Historian/E-Board, Paul LaChance; Judge

Advocate/E-Board, Ron Garcia;
Members present: Phil Baron, Bill Egelin, Mary Quadrozzi Bourret, Jim VanOver, Chad Williams

Guests: None
Adjutant: minutes of 01/08/17, motion to suspend reading of the minutes by Tony, Seconded by Phil, Approved

Officer & Committee Reports:

Commander: Past Commander, Brian Chambers
District 29 pool tournament — February 11,2017 — 354 won, second year in a row
2™ Fridatg' dinners — always need help

March 17, Corned Beef and Cabbage, by Tim, need help,
April 14%, Good Friday — soup and salad bar

First Vice: Membership report, 78 renewals sent to Dept., we
here, see me after the meeting to get your Card —we are at 88.64%,

Second Vice: 365 Club — is at $194.00 report by Tony
Finance Officer - Finance Officer - checking account balance $5,092.24 ~ Thanksgiving saving account

balance $354.19

Bills to pay -No
Motion to approve finance report made by Tony, seconded by Craig, approved, pending audit.
Al Steele cancer is gone, will be out of rehab

Chaplain: Rick Harmon doing better and is in therapy.
Tuesday, must maintain his weight or they putin a feeding tube. Chuck Flores, had major stroke, is in
nursing home, not doing well. Russell Sindt, had heart surgery, may need another one.

Committee Reports: none
Old Business: None

Reminders:
SONS hats (ball cap) $21.00 each, can order more

National SONS T-shirt $14.50 each, can order more
SONS 354 T-shirts — more information next meeting

Chad will help, Jim getting soda bread

have 4 renewals to send in. 2017 cards are
need to be at 90% by April 12, 2017.



l.
]

New Buslnm: None
Correspondence, Adjutant; Padre Invitation, St. Jude sent return labels. Teen Challenge 2016 contribution

letter.
Next SONS meeting — Second Sunday, April 9", 3 PM, May meeting THIRD Sunday, May v i

Announcements:
none
For The Good of The SONS:
VFW Food Bank Tuesday March 21%, 1:00-4:30
VA&R — SONS & Aux. collecting coffee, creamer, sugar, large coffee filters, 6 oz Styrofoam cups, soup
stock, cash donations to purchase ingredients for soup, NO clothing for now, put your donations in the

collection jar at the bar for the LB VA PIER center.
Jim suggested purchasing a new DVD player, proposed Legion, Auxiliary and Sons go in 1/3 each. Motion
to donate up to $40.00, by Tony, seconded by Phil, approved.
Closing Prayer by Past Commander, Brian Chambers

Sgt. at Arms, retired the Flag and POW / MIA flag
Meeting adjourned at 3:37 pm

Respectfully submitted,

Brian Chambers
Adjutant
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Members present

Name

Mary QB

j‘m(/or\ow»f

Ed D




Sons of The American Legion,
Squadron 354

8071 Whitaker Street, Buena Park, CA 90621-3527
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April 9, 2017
Guest Sign In
Name Post/District Legion or SONS
Tom Bucker 557 (ommarder
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April 9, 2017
Ronald McDonald House

St. Jude — return address labels




