

8071 Whitaker Street, Buena Park, CA 90621-3527

(714) 521-1179

Correspondence:

January 8, 2017

BPSDEF

PADRE

Ronald McDonald

Special Olympics

St. Jude (3)

365 Club 7/1/16- 6/30/17

\$0.00 \$11.00 \$0.00	\$11.00
\$0.00	
	\$11.00
¢0.00	
\$0.00	\$11.00
\$0.00	\$11.00
\$14.50	\$25.50
\$13.50	\$39.00
\$14.50	\$53.50
\$12.00	\$65.50
\$6.00	\$71.50
\$34.00	\$105.50
\$12.50	\$118.00
 \$18.00	\$136.00
 \$41.50	\$177.50
\$3.50	\$181.00
	\$14.50 \$13.50 \$14.50 \$12.00 \$6.00 \$34.00 \$12.50 \$18.00 \$41.50

Need to average \$23 a month



Sons of The American Legion, Squadron 354 8071 Whitaker Street, Buena Park, CA 90621-3527 (714) 521-1179

April 9, 2017

Chuck Flores passed away, service April 22 2 -5 PM at Anaheim Moose — drafe the Charter

Al Steele

Russell Sindt has had 2 heart procedures, did not work, may have to have open heart surgery.





8071 Whitaker Street, Buena Park, CA 90621-3527 (714) 521-1179

April 9, 2017

		Present	Excused	Absent
Commander: Mike Larter		X		
First Vice: Tim Bourret		Υ.		
Second Vice:	ice: Tony Amelung			
Adjutant:	Brian Chambers	X		
Finance Officer:	Tim Bourret	X		
Sgt. At Arms:	Craig Rowe		X	
Chaplain: Al Steele			×	
Asst. Chaplain: Larry Cuneo				X
Historian: Paul LaChance		×		
Judge Advocate: Ron Garcia				X
E-Board:	Ron Garcia			×
	Paul LaChance			X
	Craig Rowe		X	
Advisor: Al Steele				
		1		1



Sons of The American Legion, Squadron 354 8071 Whitaker Street, Buena Park, CA 90621-3527 (714) 521-1179

Minutes of Sunday, March 12, 2017

Meeting called to order at 3:12 pm by Past Commander, Brian Chambers Meeting not recorded.

Blessing by: Past Commander, Brian Chambers

Commander asked for 30 seconds silence for departed comrades.

Sgt. at Arms: placed the flags on the table

Sgt. at Arms: placed the POW / MIA flag on empty chair

Pledge of Allegiance Past Commander, Brian Chambers Preamble Led by Past Commander, Brian Chambers

Officer roll call: Present: Second Vice, Tony Amelung; Adjutant, Brian Chambers; Sgt. At Arms/ E-Board Craig Rowe:

Excused: First Vice/Finance Officer, Tim Bourret; Chaplin/Advisor Al Steele;

Absent: Commander, Mike Larter; Asst. Chaplain, Larry Cuneo; Historian/E-Board, Paul LaChance; Judge

Advocate/E-Board, Ron Garcia;

Members present: Phil Baron, Bill Egelin, Mary Quadrozzi Bourret, Jim VanOver, Chad Williams

Guests: None

Adjutant: minutes of 01/08/17, motion to suspend reading of the minutes by Tony, Seconded by Phil, Approved

Officer & Committee Reports:

Commander: Past Commander, Brian Chambers

District 29 pool tournament - February 11, 2017 - 354 won, second year in a row

2nd Friday dinners – always need help

March 17th, Corned Beef and Cabbage, by Tim, need help, Chad will help, Jim getting soda bread April 14th, Good Friday – soup and salad bar

First Vice: Membership report, 78 renewals sent to Dept., we have 4 renewals to send in. 2017 cards are here, see me after the meeting to get your Card -we are at 88.64%, need to be at 90% by April 12, 2017.

Second Vice: 365 Club – is at \$194.00 report by Tony

Finance Officer - Finance Officer - checking account balance \$5,092.24 ~ Thanksgiving saving account balance \$354.19

Bills to pay -No

Motion to approve finance report made by Tony, seconded by Craig, approved, pending audit. Chaplain: Rick Harmon doing better and is in therapy. Al Steele cancer is gone, will be out of rehab Tuesday, must maintain his weight or they put in a feeding tube. Chuck Flores, had major stroke, is in nursing home, not doing well. Russell Sindt, had heart surgery, may need another one.

Committee Reports: none

Old Business: None

Reminders:

SONS hats (ball cap) \$21.00 each, can order more National SONS T-shirt \$14.50 each, can order more SONS 354 T-shirts - more information next meeting New Business: None

Correspondence, Adjutant: Padre Invitation, St. Jude sent return labels. Teen Challenge 2016 contribution

letter.

1

Next SONS meeting - Second Sunday, April 9th, 3 PM, May meeting THIRD Sunday, May 21st

Announcements:

none

For The Good of The SONS:

VFW Food Bank Tuesday March 21st, 1:00-4:30

VA&R – SONS & Aux. collecting coffee, creamer, sugar, large coffee filters, 6 oz Styrofoam cups, soup stock, cash donations to purchase ingredients for soup, NO clothing for now, put your donations in the collection jar at the bar for the LB VA PIER center.

Jim suggested purchasing a new DVD player, proposed Legion, Auxiliary and Sons go in 1/3 each. Motion to donate up to \$40.00, by Tony, seconded by Phil, approved.

Closing Prayer by Past Commander, Brian Chambers

Sgt. at Arms, retired the Flag and POW / MIA flag

Meeting adjourned at 3:37 pm

Respectfully submitted,

Brian Chambers Adjutant



8071 Whitaker Street, Buena Park, CA 90621-3527 (714) 521-1179

April 9, 2017

Members present

Name	
Mary QB	
J'm Venover	
Mary QB Sim Vanover Ed D.	



8071 Whitaker Street, Buena Park, CA 90621-3527 (714) 521-1179

April 9, 2017

Guest Sign In

Name		Post/District	Legion or SONS
Tim	Barker	354	Legion or SONS Commander
	•	•	
-			



8071 Whitaker Street, Buena Park, CA 90621-3527

(714) 521-1179

Correspondence:

April 9, 2017

Ronald McDonald House

St. Jude – return address labels